
LEPC
Fire 

Dept.

Nassau I Joseph Trimarchi
510 Grumman 

Road West
Bethpage 11714 516-573-9600

516-573-

9658
Yes Jtrimarchi@nassaucountyny.gov

New York I Kevin McBride
59-17 Junction 

Blvd.
Queens 11373 718- 595-3120

718-422-

8710
KMcBride@dep.nyc.gov

Suffolk I John Jordan 102 East Avenue Yaphank 11980 631-852-4854
631-852-

4861
Yes John.Jordan@suffolkcountyny.gov

Columbia II
John Porreca 85 Industrial Tract

Hudson
12534 518-751-8164 Yes

jjp0351949@hotmail.com

Dutchess II Steve Capoweski 392 Creek Road Poughkeepsie 12601 845-486-2080 Yes Some LEPC@dutchessny.gov

Greene II
Spencer H. 

Robinson

915 Schoharie 

Turnpike

Albany 12015 518-699-9748 518-945-

1984

Yes Some
spencer_robinson@iroquois.com

Orange II
Shannon Fisher 22 Wells Farm 

Road

Goshen 10924 845-615-0552 845-291-

2123

Yes Some
sfisher@orangecountygov.com

Putnam II
Robert Lipton 112 Old Route 

Six

Carmel 10512 845-808-4000 845-808-

4010
robert.lipton@putnamcountyny.gov

Rockland II
Christopher 

Jensen

35 Firemen's 

Memorial Drive

Pomona 10970 845-364-8902 845-364-

8961

Yes Some
jensenc@co.rockland.ny.us

Sullivan II Greg Tavormina 100  North Street Monticello 12701 845-807-0508
845-807-

0810
gregory.tavormina@co.sullivan.ny.us 

Ulster II Steven Peterson
238 Golden Hill 

Lane
Kingston 12401 845-331-7000

845-331-

1738
spet@co.ulster.ny.us

Westchester II

Brian Anderson HVTMC- 

Westchester 

County OEM

Hawthorne 10532 914-864-5450

banderson@pace.edu

Albany III
Lee Bormann

58 Verda Ave
Clarksville 12041 518-720-8025 518-720-

8031

Yes Yes
leon.bormann@albanycountyny.gov

Clinton III
Lola Miller 260 Banker Road Plattsburgh 12901 518-957-2003 518-566-

1202
lola.miller@volvo.com

Essex III

Donald Jaquish 702 Stowersville 

Road, PO Box 30

Lewis 12950 518-873-3900 518-873-

3963

Yes Yes

djaquish@co.essex.ny.us

Franklin III
Jerry Dumas 139 Park Street Malone 12953 518-485-0118 518-483-

6828

Yes Yes
jldumas@alicehyde.com 

Fulton III
Steven Santa 

Maria

2714 State Hwy 

29
Johnstown 12095 518-736-5858

518-762-

4938
ssmaria@fultoncountyny.gov

Hamilton III Don Purdy
102 County View 

Drive, Box 44
Lake Pleasant 12108 518-548-6223

518-548-

3392
No None emergencymgnt@hamiltoncountyny.gov
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Montgomery III
Jeff Smith P.O. Box 338 or 

200 Clark Drive

Fultonville 12072 518-853-4011 518-853-

4714

Yes
jsmith@emo.montgomery.ny.us

Rensselaer III
Dan Rhatigan/ 

Raymond David

81 Columbia 

Turnpike/4000 

Main Street 

Rensselaer/ 

Troy

12144/12

180

518-407-

4931/518-266-

7676

518-270-

4164
dan.rhatigan@regeneron.com/rdavis@rensco.

com

Saratoga III Marilyn Rivers 474 Broadway
Saratoga 

Springs
12866 518-210-3243 Yes Yes marilyn.rivers@saratoga-springs.org

Schenectady III Jeremy Connors
1000 Main Street 

Rt 5s

Rotterdam 

Junction

12150 518-247-4200 518-370-

3115

Yes
jeremy.connors@siigroup.com

Schoharie III
Colleen Fullford 2783 State Route 

7

Cobleskill 12043  518-295-

2277

Yes
colleenfullford@co.schoharie.ny.us

St. Lawrence III Joseph Gallagher 118 Leroy Street Potsdam 13676 315-244-1522
315-379-

0681
No None jpgall54@gmail.com

Warren III Amy Hirsch
1340 State Route 

9
Lake George 12845 518-761-6490

518-761-

6402
Yes

Some 

(only 1 

dept 

uses)

hirscha@warrencountyny.gov

Washington III Glen Gosnell 383 Broadway Fort Edward 12828 518-747-7520
518-746-

2157
Yes publicsafety@co.washington.ny.us

Broome IV Mike Bender

153 Lt. 

VanWrinkle 

Drive, PO Box 

642

Binghamton 13905 607-778-2877 607-772-

8786

Yes None

mbender@co.broome.ny.us

Chenango IV Matt Beckwith
279 County Road 

46
Norwich 13815 607-337-1862

607-334-

2003
Yes None mbeck301@roadrunner.com 

Cortland IV
Mike Tenkate 25 Court Street Cortland 13045 607-756-2816 607-756-

8457

Yes Some
Michael.Tenkate@cortlandfire.org

Delaware IV Steve Hood
280 Phoebe Lane 

Suite 3
Delhi 13753 607-832-5600

607-832-

6060
No None steve.hood@co.delaware.ny.us

Herkimer IV Brinton Muller
71 Reservoir 

Road
Herkimer 13350 607-437-1282 Yes brinton.muller@bassett.org

Jefferson IV Joe Bova
753 Watertown 

Drive

Watertown 13601 315-786-2765 Yes One jbova@co.jefferson.ny.us 

Lewis IV
Robert MacKenzie 5252 Outer Stowe 

St.

Lowville 13367 315-376-5305 315-376-

5293 robertmackenzie@lewiscounty.ny.gov

Madison IV Doug Shattuck
County Office 

Bldg.
Wampsville 13163 315-366-2258

315-366-

2452
Yes doug.shattuck@madisoncounty.ny.gov

Oneida IV
Joseph Day Station 3 Mohawk 

Street

Utica 13501 315-534-5518 315-765-

2529

Yes
jday@uticafd.com
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Onondaga IV Daniel Wears
421 Montgomery 

Street

Syracuse 13202 315-435-2525 315-435-

3309

Yes
danielwears@ongov.net

Oswego IV Jennifer Jordan
200 North 

Second Street
Fulton 13069

315-593-0509 315-342-

0243
jejordan@sunocinc.com

Otsego IV Brinton Muller One Atwell Road Cooperstown 13326 607-437-1282
607-547-

4377
Yes None brinton.muller@bassett.org

Tioga IV Michael Simmons

103 Corporate 

Drive/197 Main 

Street

Owego/Coopers

town

13827/13

326
607-687-2023

607-687-

6755/607-

547-4260

Yes None
simmonsm@co.tioga.ny.us/satrianor@otsegoc

ounty.com

Tompkins IV Jessica Verfuss 92 Brown Road Ithaca 14850 607-257-3888
607-266-

8035
Yes Some jverfuss@tompkins-co.org

Allegany V Jeff Luckey
6087 State Route 

19 N
Belmont 14813 585-268-5290 luckeyj@alleganyco.com

Cattaraugus V Chris Baker 303 Court Street
Little Valley 14755

716-938-2240

716-938-

9170
cjbaker@cattco.org

Cayuga V Chris Franceschelli
160 Genesee 

Street
Auburn 13021 315-255-1161

315-253-

1551
Yes Some (1) cfranceschelli@nyseg.com

Chautauqua V John Griffith
2 Academy St, 

Suite A, RM 106
Mayville 14757 716-269-4656

716-753-

4363
griffith@chautcofire.org

Chemung V Kristin Card P.O. Box 588 Elmira 14902 607-737-2095
607-737-

2098
Yes None kcard@chemungcountyny.gov

Erie V Joe Casper
45 Elm Street, 

2nd Floor

Buffalo 14203 716-858-6578 716-858-

7937

Yes Yes
LEPC@erie.gov

Genesee V Timothy Yaeger
7690 State Street 

Road

Batavia 14020 585-344-0078 585-344-

8535
tim.yaeger@co.genesee.ny.us

Livingston V Kevin Niedermaier 3360 Gypsy Lane Mt. Morris 14510 585-243-7160
585-243-

7162
Yes All kniedermaier@co.livingston.ny.us

Monroe V Tim Kohlmeier
1190 Scottsville 

Road, Suite 200
Rochester 14624 585-753-3816

585-473-

7087
Yes Some TimKohlmeier@monroecounty.gov

Niagara V Tim Balunis
5574 Niagara St. 

Extension

Lockport 14095 716-438-3171 716-438-

3173 holly.shotz@niagaracounty.com

Ontario V
James 

McCormack

2914 County 

Road 48
Canandaigua 14424 585-396-4310

585-396-

4583
Yes Some james.mccormack@dellagoresort.com

Orleans V Dale Banker
14064 County 

Court House Rd.
Albion 14411 585-746-3275 dale.banker@orleansny.com

Schuyler V William Kennedy
106 Tenth Street, 

Unit 36
Watkins Glen 14891 607-535-8200

607-535-

8201
Yes None bkennedy@co.schuyler.ny.us 

Seneca V
James 

McCormack
1 Di Pronio Drive Waterloo 13165 315-539-1756

315-539-

3728
Yes Some james.mccormack@dellagoresort.com
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Steuben V Ken Forenz
3 E. Pulteney 

Square
Bath 14810 607-664-2910

607-776-

3334
Yes Some kforenz@steubencountyny.gov

Wayne V John O'Toole
7376 Route 31, 

Suite 2000
Lyons 14489 315-946-5663

315-946-

9721
Yes Some jotoole@co.wayne.ny.us

Wyoming V Brian Meyers
5362 Mungers 

Mill Rd.
Silver Springs 14550 585-786-8890

585-786-

3537
bmeyers@wyomingco.net

Yates V Brian Winslow 227 Main Street Penn Yan 14527 315-536-3000
315-536-

5106
Yes Some brianw@yatescounty.org

mailto:kforenz@steubencountyny.gov
mailto:jotoole@co.wayne.ny.us
mailto:bmeyers@wyomingco.net
mailto:brianw@yatescounty.org

